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Time: 12:05 am
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MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 10/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

10/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

09/30/2025

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3317  34,804.59  22,327.33  12,477.26 $ $ $

Total OPERATING:  34,804.59  22,327.33  12,477.26 $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  7,737.61  11,349.06 (3,611.45)$ $ $

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit  465.00  465.00  -   

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  8,202.61  11,814.06 (3,611.45)$ $ $

Total Assets:  43,007.20  34,141.39  8,865.81 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  9.00  496.34 (487.34)$ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  -    2,769.78 (2,769.78)

20-2015-00-00 PPD Maint Fees  -    1,773.00 (1,773.00)

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  20,861.79  20,861.79  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY:  20,861.79  20,861.79  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  22,136.41  8,240.48  13,895.93 $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  43,007.20  34,141.39  8,865.81 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:05 am

11/10/2025

Page:

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 10/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

10/31/2025

Prior Month 

Balance at

09/30/2025

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1459  48,373.56  46,652.42  1,721.14 $ $ $

Total RESERVES:  48,373.56  46,652.42  1,721.14 $ $ $

Total Assets:  48,373.56  46,652.42  1,721.14 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  6,449.75  6,384.00  65.75 $ $ $

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement  20,076.41  18,998.16  1,078.25 

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting  16,064.00  15,608.25  455.75 

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveway/Sidewalk  4,800.00  4,800.00  -   

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  983.40  862.01  121.39 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  48,373.56  46,652.42  1,721.14 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  48,373.56  46,652.42  1,721.14 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Time: 12:05 am
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MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 10/31/2025

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3317 $34,804.59 

$34,804.59 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1459   48,373.56 

$48,373.56 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   7,737.61 

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit   465.00 

$8,202.61 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$91,380.76 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   9.00 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   6,449.75 

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement   20,076.41 

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting   16,064.00 

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveway/Sidewalk   4,800.00 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   983.40 

$48,373.56 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   20,861.79 

$20,861.79 Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss   22,136.41 

$22,136.41 

$91,380.76 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 10/31/2025

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

$         24.00 $            6.00 4000 Quarterly Assessments $   21,270.00 $  21,276.00 $  85,080.00 $  85,104.00 $     85,080.00 

           100.00                     -   4005 Application Fees                    -                      -                     -              100.00                      -   

$   21,270.00 $            6.00 $       124.00 $  21,276.00 $  85,204.00 $  85,080.00 TOTAL INCOME $     85,080.00 

TOTAL INCOME $       124.00 $            6.00 $   21,270.00 $  85,204.00 $  85,080.00 $  21,276.00 $     85,080.00 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                   -                       -   5000 Management Fees             257.50            257.50         2,575.00         2,575.00            3,090.00 

(          49.20)              24.58 5110 Accounting Services             224.58            200.00         2,245.80         2,295.00            2,695.00 

(        395.30)              41.67 5160 Legal Expenses               41.67                    -             416.70            812.00               500.00 

$        523.75 $          66.25 ($      444.50)$       457.50 $    5,682.00 $    5,237.50 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $       6,285.00 

ADMIN

           124.65               28.15 5400 Office Supplies               41.67              13.52           416.70            292.05               500.00 

               2.05                 6.33 5465 Corp Annual Report                 6.33                    -               63.30              61.25                 76.00 

(        118.88)                4.00 5470 Licenses/Fees                 4.00                    -               40.00            158.88                 48.00 

$          52.00 $          38.48 $           7.82 $         13.52 $       512.18 $       520.00 TOTAL ADMIN $          624.00 

INSURANCE

        6,107.99             636.01 5850 INS - Expense          2,912.50         2,276.49       29,125.00       23,017.01          34,950.00 

           744.30               89.33 5852 INS - Flood          1,388.17         1,298.84       13,881.70       13,137.40          16,658.00 

(          93.30)              29.17 5859 Insurance Appraisal               29.17                    -             291.70            385.00               350.00 

$     4,329.84 $        754.51 $    6,758.99 $    3,575.33 $  36,539.41 $  43,298.40 TOTAL INSURANCE $     51,958.00 

UTILITIES

           594.77               68.19 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash             687.50            619.31         6,875.00         6,280.23            8,250.00 

(        282.47)(         261.33)6045 Irrigation Water               83.33            344.66           833.30         1,115.77            1,000.00 

$        770.83 ($       193.14) $       312.30 $       963.97 $    7,396.00 $    7,708.30 TOTAL UTILITIES $       9,250.00 

MAINTENANCE

           867.70             166.67 6005 Building             166.67                    -           1,666.70            799.00            2,000.00 

           125.00               12.50 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                    -             125.00                    -                 150.00 

(          45.00)                2.00 6040 Exterminating             122.00            120.00         1,220.00         1,265.00            1,464.00 

$        301.17 $        181.17 $       947.70 $       120.00 $    2,064.00 $    3,011.70 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $       3,614.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(          75.00)              37.50 6100 Landscape             412.50            375.00         4,125.00         4,200.00            4,950.00 

           166.70               16.67 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service               16.67                    -             166.70                    -                 200.00 

           141.70 (         233.33)6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.67            275.00           416.70            275.00               500.00 

           666.70               66.67 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw               66.67                    -             666.70                    -                 800.00 

           416.70               41.67 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.67                    -             416.70                    -                 500.00 

$        579.18 ($         70.82) $    1,316.80 $       650.00 $    4,475.00 $    5,791.80 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $       6,950.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $    8,899.11 $        776.45 $     6,556.77 $  56,668.59 $  65,567.70 $    5,780.32 $     78,681.00 

$    9,023.11 $       6,399.00 $        782.45 $   14,713.23 NET ORDINARY INCOME $  28,535.41 $  19,512.30 $  15,495.68 

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

                   -                       -   9010 Reserve Contribution          1,599.75         1,599.75         6,399.00         6,399.00            6,399.00 

$     1,599.75 $                -   $               -   $    1,599.75 $    6,399.00 $    6,399.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $       6,399.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $               -   $                -   $     1,599.75 $    6,399.00 $    6,399.00 $    1,599.75 $       6,399.00 

$               -   ($      6,399.00)$                -   ($    1,599.75)NET OTHER INCOME ($   6,399.00) ($  6,399.00)($   1,599.75)

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved. Date : 11/10/2025 12:05 AM
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Time:  12:05 am

 11/10/2025

Page:

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Date:

10/31/2025

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

$         24.00 $            6.00 4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $   21,270.00 $     21,276.00 $  85,080.00 $  85,104.00 $  85,080.00 

           100.00                     -   4005-00-00 Application Fees                     -                        -                     -              100.00                    -   

$   21,270.00 $            6.00 $124.00 $     21,276.00 $  85,204.00 $  85,080.00 Total INCOME $  85,080.00 

$       124.00 $            6.00 $   21,270.00 $  85,204.00 $  85,080.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $     21,276.00 $  85,080.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

                  -                       -   5000-00-00 Management Fees             257.50              257.50        2,575.00         2,575.00         3,090.00 

(         49.20)              24.58 5110-00-00 Accounting Services             224.58              200.00        2,245.80         2,295.00         2,695.00 

(       395.30)              41.67 5160-00-00 Legal Expenses               41.67                      -             416.70            812.00            500.00 

$        523.75 $          66.25 ($444.50)$         457.50 $    5,682.00 $    5,237.50 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $    6,285.00 

ADMIN

           124.65               28.15 5400-00-00 Office Supplies               41.67                13.52           416.70            292.05            500.00 

               2.05                 6.33 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report                 6.33                      -               63.30              61.25              76.00 

(       118.88)                4.00 5470-00-00 Licenses/Fees                 4.00                      -               40.00            158.88              48.00 

$          52.00 $          38.48 $7.82 $           13.52 $       512.18 $       520.00 Total ADMIN $       624.00 

INSURANCE

        6,107.99             636.01 5850-00-00 INS - Expense          2,912.50           2,276.49       29,125.00       23,017.01       34,950.00 

           744.30               89.33 5852-00-00 INS - Flood          1,388.17           1,298.84       13,881.70       13,137.40       16,658.00 

(         93.30)              29.17 5859-00-00 Insurance Appraisal               29.17                      -             291.70            385.00            350.00 

$     4,329.84 $        754.51 $6,758.99 $       3,575.33 $  36,539.41 $  43,298.40 Total INSURANCE $  51,958.00 

UTILITIES

           594.77               68.19 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash             687.50              619.31        6,875.00         6,280.23         8,250.00 

(       282.47)(         261.33)6045-00-00 Irrigation Water               83.33              344.66           833.30         1,115.77         1,000.00 

$        770.83 ($       193.14) $312.30 $         963.97 $    7,396.00 $    7,708.30 Total UTILITIES $    9,250.00 

MAINTENANCE

           867.70             166.67 6005-00-00 Building             166.67                      -          1,666.70            799.00         2,000.00 

           125.00               12.50 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service               12.50                      -             125.00                    -              150.00 

(         45.00)                2.00 6040-00-00 Exterminating             122.00              120.00        1,220.00         1,265.00         1,464.00 

$        301.17 $        181.17 $947.70 $         120.00 $    2,064.00 $    3,011.70 Total MAINTENANCE $    3,614.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

(         75.00)              37.50 6100-00-00 Landscape             412.50              375.00        4,125.00         4,200.00         4,950.00 

           166.70               16.67 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service               16.67                      -             166.70                    -              200.00 

           141.70 (         233.33)6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming               41.67              275.00           416.70            275.00            500.00 

           666.70               66.67 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw               66.67                      -             666.70                    -              800.00 

           416.70               41.67 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement               41.67                      -             416.70                    -              500.00 

$        579.18 ($         70.82) $1,316.80 $         650.00 $    4,475.00 $    5,791.80 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $    6,950.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

                  -                       -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution          1,599.75           1,599.75        6,399.00         6,399.00         6,399.00 

$     1,599.75 $                -   $0.00 $       1,599.75 $    6,399.00 $    6,399.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $    6,399.00 

$    8,899.11 $        776.45 $     8,156.52 $  63,067.59 $  71,966.70 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $      7,380.07 $  85,080.00 

$    9,023.11 $           0.00 $        782.45 $   13,113.48 Net Income: $  22,136.41 $  13,113.30 $     13,895.93 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2025.  All rights reserved.
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Statement Ending: October 31, 2025
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Account Number 42753317

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII
OPERATING ACCOUNT
KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX3317

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 10/01/25 - 10/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $22,327.33
10/01 ACH DEBIT

IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 251001 254188
-$2,733.66 $19,593.67

10/02 ACH CREDIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land OnlinePay 251002 27442

$1,773.00 $21,366.67

10/02 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251002 13525

-$7.56 $21,359.11

10/02 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251002 13490

-$200.00 $21,159.11

10/02 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251002 13401

-$257.50 $20,901.61

10/03 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251003 13553

-$4.50 $20,897.11

10/03 CHECK  9103 -$109.28 $20,787.83
10/06 ACH CREDIT

MLTH7 Marsh Land ASSN DUES 251006
$17,730.00 $38,517.83

10/14 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land CincXfer 251014 D5365

-$1,599.75 $36,918.08

10/14 CHECK  9104 -$375.00 $36,543.08
10/16 ACH DEBIT

MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 251016 13688
-$4.52 $36,538.56

10/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251016

-$87.51 $36,451.05

10/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251016

-$90.85 $36,360.20

10/16 ACH DEBIT -$105.86 $36,254.34

Beginning Balance
$22,327.33 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$19,503.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$6,650.74 =

Ending Balance
$35,179.59

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIGNBPGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEINHFMHLOPOIAKFCHKMHFK
ALHMPAMNKNKPGEEOEDEABLOK
ADOKKHCDCDMNGJDABABNMAHK
AGGCGIMEGEAKGKGCAKIKOCMK

1 M0656BLK110125104416 26 000000000 1126 004

1 0004812 0001-0004 M0656BLK110125104416 26  L  1126

1126 0004812 0001-0004 1126

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHNBOGK
AHMGDIGNBPGMPEHMHNEDMK
ALEINHFMHLOPMLNINJJLJK
ALHMPAMNIPJOIKJEJAHMFK
ADOKIFHIPHPHGBDCJPAPJK
DDLLDDDDDDLDLLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 10/31/2025
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251016

10/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251016

-$106.70 $36,147.64

10/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251016

-$109.19 $36,038.45

10/16 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 251016

-$119.20 $35,919.25

10/24 CHECK  9106 -$120.00 $35,799.25
10/24 CHECK  9107 -$344.66 $35,454.59
10/27 CHECK  9105 -$275.00 $35,179.59
Ending Balance $35,179.59

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount Date Number Amount

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

10/03 9103 $109.28
10/14 9104 $375.00
10/27 9105 $275.00

10/24 9106 $120.00
10/24 9107 $344.66

(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIGNBOHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEINHFMHDOPNIAKFADEPKFK
ALHMPAMNKNPFIACDPACGLDGK
ADOKIHKKLKBPFPFILOPDHJHK
AGCKEIMICIAOGCGCICIMKKEK

1 0004813 0002-0004 M0656BLK110125104416 26  L  1126

1126 0004813 0002-0004 1126



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 10/31/2025
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 3317

10/03/2025 # 9103 $109.28

10/14/2025 # 9104 $375.00

10/27/2025 # 9105 $275.00

10/24/2025 # 9106 $120.00

10/24/2025 # 9107 $344.66

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIGNAPHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEINHFMPLOPOLAKEEFGGCFK
ALHMPAMNLPHDEOLOOIEFPLGK
ADOKIHLIGDOAIENCAOKKNOGK
AGGMKIMEGAKIMCOCMKOKKCEK

1 0004814 0003-0004 M0656BLK110125104416 26  L  1126

1126 0004814 0003-0004 1126



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 10/31/2025
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIGNAPGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALEINHEMPDOPNIAKFCDNMOFK
ALHMHIMNKPNCOOIHGPPHCDOK
ADOKLHPLDKNADOAFFFAGCPGK
AGOEIAMACMMIIKGKECAMGCEK

1 0004815 0004-0004 M0656BLK110125104416 26  L  1126

1126 0004815 0004-0004 1126



Last Statement: September 30, 2025
Statement Ending: October 31, 2025
Page:
Account Number 54631459

1 of 3

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII
RESERVE ACCOUNT
KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N
NAPLES FL 34103

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX1459

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 10/01/25 - 10/31/25 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
10/14 ACH CREDIT

MLTH7 Marsh Land CincXfer 251014 C5365
$1,599.75 $48,252.17

10/31 INTEREST CREDIT $121.39 $48,373.56
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $47,581.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $967.01 Interest Paid $121.39

Beginning Balance
$46,652.42 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$1,721.14 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$48,373.56

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$46,652.42

$48,373.56

3.05%

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIGNBPGMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEINHFOFLOPMLBKFEHAPKEK
ALHMPANPLMDHOMGDHAPPODGK
ACPHCOGDBPNKCODCEBPIGGHK
AGIKIAMECMIGECGGICOAKCEK

1 M0656BLK110125104416 85 000000000 2485 003

1 0010212 0001-0003 M0656BLK110125104416 85  L  2485

2485 0010212 0001-0003 2485

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHJGMGK
AHMGDIGNBPGMPEHAKBNBKK
ALEINHFOFLOPMLLEAMNIJK
ALHMPANPJMGJFHBFCGMKHK
ACPHCMEAFBDLBFAEDAINJK
DDLLLLLDDDLDDDLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX1459
Statement Date: 10/31/2025
Page : 2 of 3

OVERDRAFT FEES

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

Total This Period: Total Year-To-Date:

Total Overdraft Fees:

Total Return Fees

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIGNBOHMPEHMLKGOLOKK
ALEINHFOFDOPPLBKFGDOMHEK
ALHMPANPLMGNAIAOMDJJELOK
ACPHAOOKIGAIBIFKOPBGNPHK
AGMCKAMIGAICEKGGAKOGOKMK

1 0010213 0002-0003 M0656BLK110125104416 85  L  2485

2485 0010213 0002-0003 2485



Account Number: XXXXXX1459
Statement Date: 10/31/2025
Page : 3 of 3

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIGNAPHMPEHMLKGOKOKK
ALEINHEONLOPNLBKFGDJJFFK
ALHMHINPIPEHFDIMNMDBLLGK
ACPHAOPCCAOBEAGGODMBGBHK
AGEGKIEIKAAAAKGCAGGEOKEK

1 0010214 0003-0003 M0656BLK110125104416 85  L  2485

2485 0010214 0003-0003 2485
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